ATIONAL Assessment Cent	re Services. pulls	34001	(4) O Co	muleted) .	Done by	
Date In: 100 2000 10:29	Jeb description		Date & Timo Co	Inploto		
10/2 2000 - 10/1	SAS c-filling	1				-
TO IT OUT ON	E-mall (Ljula Bles, A	(C 2lus)			-	
Veh No. 464 8600	I-Motor Claim Fo		41		<u> </u>	
004 08/10/10/00 18:15	I-Motor W/O (With		TP 4hrs)			:
OD : TP ! Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded				· •	
	Assessment/Survey					
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Pa	x/Hand to	Owner/Wksn)
A Parker Witter / QW: (ALCOHOLD STREET		Tolt	Fax		
Proturned Wkep / INC Assign Wkep / QW: (. INC(.)/Non-INC	().		
11 Littatedial of			Tel:		'\ -	
Owner / Driver: (Period: ()	Cover Type:			
Policy No: (n	ater,	Thu		, ,	
Confirmed by : () [Note-Est Status (WO)	: N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-799	6. P: 80-10	0%]	<u></u> -
11101111	Warranty: YES ()	/NO(>			
Year of Registration: () Excess: (5) Loading: 5)		******	Marie Contract	engage.x
TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER, THE OWN	TO THE WAY WAY TO THE TOTAL TOT	AT NAMED IN	a managed on	公司。1752	A	<u> </u>
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's	82 Ver Curacilly malabore and	antini & Si	rictly NO refer	of repalter.		
() Walle-In Customer : Customer's	Information strictly Conso	ondar de O		,3	· ·	
Community of the county of	surer URGENTLY.)
		, \ -7	Couriett (DI			
No. Year	oice: VES() / NO	()17	Towing Co: (TALSON VIEWE	TAX Woney	y · .
			owing Co: (A Sanoth	y · ·
Drive-In ()/Towed-In (); Inv	voice: VES () / NO	();	rowing Cor (A Conocine A	y · .
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv	/Courtesy Car ()	();	Towing Cot (a Plantiano de	ý · ·
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Company (US/C) (UNIVERSITY Allowance (2) OC Check / Post Repair Inspection)/Courtesy Car ()		Fowling Cor C		denotioned	y · ·
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Company (US/C) (UNIVERSITY Allowance (2) OC Check / Post Repair Inspection)/Courtesy Car ()		Towing Cot C		denorth All	ÿ·.
Orive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Continue ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Continue ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Continue ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Continue ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Continue ()/ Towed-In ()/Courtesy Car ()		Towing Cor (and the same and t	A PANTONE D	y
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Company (US/C) (UNIVERSITY Allowance (2) OC Check / Post Repair Inspection)/Courtesy Car ()		Towing Cor C		A CONTRACTOR	ÿ · ·
Orive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Continue ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Continue ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Continue ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Continue ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Continue ()/ Towed-In ()/Courtesy Car ()		Towing Cor C		The Court	y
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed)/Courtesy Car ()		Towing Cor C	adinple (Self	TE ALLIONS D	y · ·
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed)/Courtesy Car ()		Towing Cot (TAN TANK	y · ·
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed)/Courtesy Car ()		Towing Cot C	in in the second	The Court	ÿ · ·
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed)/Courtesy Car ()		Towing Cot C			y
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Combined to ()/ Towed-In ()/ Towed)/Courtesy Car ()		Towing Cor C			Sadución indefibil
Drive-In ()/Towed-In (); Inv (C) (I) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: (D) (A) (D) (D) (A) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D	/oice: VES() / NO) / Courtesy Cm() (·) > \$3000] ()					y Admits
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Spinish (Electrical Content of the Content of t	/oice: VES() / NO) / Courtesy Cm() (·) > \$3000] ()	DAIL Apald	ent Reporting (33)			y and
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (INC) (INC	/oice: VES() / NO) / Courtesy Cm() (·) > \$3000] ()	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	ant Reporting (33) F. Assessment (51) g Pro	ON UNC S	40745 1110	Sabata Sada (Sa
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (INC) (INC) (INC) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Distribute Action APROVACE Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Distribute Action APROVACE Transport Allowance (Tran	/oice: VES() / NO) / Courtesy Cm() (·) > \$3000] ()	DAIL Abald DAIDama DAIDama TITL Valloy	ant Reporting (33) F. Annexement (31) F. Pre- (Through Survey)	ON THE C	110) 1120 1120	Same Same
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (In (2) (In (/ Courtesy Cm () > \$3000] ()	DAIL Acald DAI Denne DAI Penne DY I Follow	ant Reporting (33) F. Ansanant (31) F. Proof to Survey (1) F. Through Survey (1) F. Thro	ON THE C	110) 100 100 1120 130 100 1120 1310	y and the
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (INC) (INC) (INC) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Distribute Action APROVACE Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Distribute Action APROVACE Transport Allowance (Tran	/ () / NO // Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	DAIL Aceld DEAL Dense Try Towle PT Follow DYT Follow For slamb	ent Reporting (32) Fr Assessment (31) Fr Assessment	ON THE C	110) 1120 1120	Sabata Sa
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (In a line of the lin	/ Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	DAIL Aceld DAIL Dense Try Towle Por claimin O'TH Rela	ent Reporting (32) Franciscough Survey Fricough Survey Fricough Survey Fright INC Only Pacifical Fricough Survey	ON THE C	110) 100 100 1120 130 100 1120 1310	y
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (In (2) (In (/ Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	DAIL Acade DAIL Acade DAIL Dama DIFF Follow For claimin Of TR Re-in T) NI 1 Idao I I) NTUC Ad	ent Reporting (5) For Assessment (51) For Assessment (51) Free Burvey (1) Estainst INC Only passing Burvey (1) A + SMRT Survey dillonal Sorvicast-	ON INC (S	100) 100) 100) 100) 100) 100) 100) 100)	Sabata Sad (Sb)
Drive-In ()/Towed-In (); Inv (Continue (INCAME) (INCAME) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Data Physical Portion; Darriaged Portion;	/ Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Olfoni Olfoni	ent Reporting (SI) For Assessment (SI) For Assessment (SI) Francis Burvey Through Burvey Through Burvey Through Survey	ON INC (S	110) 100/345 1120 1100 1100 1110 1110 1110 1110 111	Sahaki Sadilib
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (In a line of the lin	/ Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	DAIL Acadd DAIL Acadd DAIL Acadd DAIL Dama OFF Follow For claimin	ant Reporting (33) For Assessment (31) For Assess	O) INC (S (waf 10 Jan 20)	1100 1100 1112	y Andrews of Strade (Strade (S
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Symbol (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	/ Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	ONE CAUTE NOT USE OF STATE OF	ant Reporting (3) For Assessment (31) Free (Through Burvey (1) Estainating Only macilian A + SMRT Survey dillonal Sorvious tory Cer / Tpl Allow for Concedination Repair Inspection (Collect Bacous Cool TF (Non INC) of	O) INC (S (waf 10 Jan 20)	110) 100) 100) 100) 1120 1120 1120 1120	Y Sad (5)
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Symbol (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	/ Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	Oligonia Oligon	ent Reporting (S) For Assessment (SI) For Assessment (SI) Francis & Survey First and the Survey Other Survey	one of the Cherk	310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310	Y Sad(I)D
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv (Symbol (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	/ Courtesy Car () > \$3000] ()	ONE CAUTE NOT USE OF STATE OF	ent Reporting (3) For Assessment (31) For Assessm	Consusses of the consus of the	310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310	Y Sad (!;b)

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

4(0)011	DENTS	IAILED	
SCHOOL SERVICE	CONTRACTOR STATE	THE RESERVE	STATE OF THE PARTY

Date Of Report 18/05/2020 10:29 Date Of Accident 08/04/2020 18:15

Exact Location Of Accident ALONG BUKIT BATOK WEST AVENUE 5

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

FBH8660B Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner CERTIS CISCO AUXILIARY POLICE FORCE PTE LTD

Co Reg No

Email Address NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-92376190 Mobile Phone No OFFICE-92376190 Alternative Phone No.

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer YAMAHA

YBX125-124CC (M) Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at WORKING PURPOSES

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

REPORTING ONLY If No. Please state action to be taken MOTORCYCLE Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

D-20095417MFCE/13 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

SHAZWAN AZIQ BIN RODZALEE Name of Driver

SXXXX609I NRIC No Date Of Birth 19/06/1998 OUTDOOR Occupation 24/01/2019 Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience 1 YEAR AND 2 MONTHS

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-92376190 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OFFICE-92376190 Contact Number

NOEMAIL EMail Address

Page 1 of 13

Address

BLK 166 YISHUN RING ROAD

#04-737

Postcode

760166

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

NO COLLISION

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

NO

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH AND POLICE REPORT T/20200408/7013

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

SHAZWAN AZIQ BIN RODZALEE

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SLIGHT

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

YES

ambulance?

Address Postcode

Page 2 of 13

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material acts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy (lability on the part of the insurance companies.
- S. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

funderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) admirastering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the Purposes"
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lewyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents/including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

CISCO CERTIS \$

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: (2.0520

2115

NRIC/FIN No.:

Page 3 of 4

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

TEMPLUAL MIDNA PAINT PATON TOWARDS PANT RATOR AND 5. PROM

PANNION POUP. IT WAS EMMING, HEADING TO SHETTING

SHETTING. APPROCHING PILTER LAND SAW MOP WANT TO

ST CROSS & SLOWING DOWN USING THE PRONT BRAKE TO WHILE

A STOP, WHILE SIDNIUL DOWN, BILL STARTED TO NOBRY AND

TRIED TO CONTROL OUT NOT BRIE TO CONTROL AND SKIDDED PANNING

ON THE EXCHIT SIDE.

POLICE PROPERTY TO TOWARD TO THE EXCHIT SIDE.

CERTIS STORY

Policyhokier's Signature

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

DECLARATION

Date & Time;

Driver y Sgnature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: 12 05 20

r is not the policyholder)
Name: 12 05 20
NRIC/FIN

Page 4 of 4

Certis Fleet Management Section Traffic Accident Reporting Form

Section 1: DRIVER DECLARATION Name and Staff ID: SHAWAN ALICE 128982 92376190 Contact number: NRIC/ FIN/ Passport. 260961865 Driving Pass Date: 24012019 Date of Birth: 1906 1998 Start Shift Time: FBH 8660B Vehicle Number: Vehicle Category: Commercial / Metorcycle / Car MMMAMA Vehicle brand: Vehicle Model: 48r Number of passengers (Include driver): c) Accident Details Date: 08042620 5) Are you on at least 3 days or more No / Yes Time: 1815 medical leave (MC)? BOLIT BATTOL WEST AUE 5 6) Any personnel taken to hospital? No / Yes Location: Rear-End / Side-impact / Sideswipe 7) Damaged to Government Property or No / Yes Type of Collusion: Head-on / Single Car / Chain Collusion (Please Circle) Hit-and-Run / Rollover / Self-Skidded 8) Foreign Vehicle(s) Involved? No/Yes "if any questions (1 to 8) consist of a "Yes", proceed to Clear / Rainy / Groomy Weather Condition: Wed/ Dry Road Surface: *Police report required? No / Pas 1) Any Fatality/Major Injury? No / Yes "If Yes, police station name? DNUNE 2) Did you violate any Traffic Rules? No / Yes No/Yes Any Other Vehicle Involved? "(f above question consist of "Yes", proceed to part (d) 3) Traffic Police Activated? No / Yes No / Yes 4) Any Pedestrians or Cyclist involved? Any Prosecution Given by TP? M/Yes d) 3rd Party Vehicle Details Vehicle 1 Vehicle 2 Vehicle 3 Vehicle 4 Vehicle 5 FB118660 B Vehicle Number MAMAMA Vehicle brand: 4BR Vehicle Model: SHADWAN Name 39819669I NRIC/FIN/ Passport: 9237690 Contact Number: ej Witness Details (if any) Name: Contact number: f) Accident Statement Please proceed to write Desciption of Accident. See Page 4. g) Acknowledgement I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every aspect. Driver Signature: Supervisor Signature:

Time:

120520 2115

Time:

	Section 2: FOR FMU		
Claim purposes: Insurance Company: Policy Number:	Own Damage / 3rd Party Reporting Only See Attached Comprehensive / 3rd Party/ Fire & Theft	Is Driver employee of Company? Is driver the owner of the vehicle?	No Yes
医阿拉克特斯氏征	b) Certis Demerit Point	Recommendation	
At-Fault Accident?	No / Yes Minor / Major	BOLA Reference Number:	
Driver Acknow	, <u> </u>	Demerit points allocated: Head of FMS Acknowledgement: Date and Time:	





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20200408/7013

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report N 20 23:35	Made:	Vide Report No.: J/20200408/0204	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	STATE OF STA		
Name of Informant: SHAZWAN AZIQ BIN RODZALEE		Address: APT BLK 166 YISHUN RING ROAD #04-737 SINGAPORE 760166			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9819609I		Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 92376190			
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: shaz_wan1997@hotma	il.com	
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: 19/06/1998		Type of Informant: Rider			
Race: Malay		Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: EO CERTIS		Driving Licence Informa Class:	tion: Date of Expiry:		

General Infor	mation of the Accident	I SEE STREET	Protection of the second	PROPERTY IN COMPANY OF THE
Type of Accident:			Date/Time of Accident: 08/04/2020 18:15	Type of Location: Bend
Weather:	K WEST AVENUE 5	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Raining		Wet		70 Km/h
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	rking	Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Collis Moving Vehic	sion: lle Against - Others			Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBH8660B	Motorcycle					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3 Report No. T/20200408/7013

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Rider						
Name	SHAZWAN AZIQ BIN RODZALEE		ID No	è	S9819609I	
Related Vehicle	FBH8660B (Motorcycle)		Contact No		92376190	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licen Expire	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis		Date Disc	charge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL		Degree o	f Injury	NIL	

Brief Details.

On 8/4/2020, i was travelling along Bukit Batok towards Bukit Batok west ave 5 from pavilion road. it was raining and the roads were wet, as i was heading to take shelter, as i was approaching the filter lane toward bukit batok west ave 5, i saw MOP want to cross the zebra crossing, i was riding approximately 40 kmph and slowing down so i can stop in time to let MOP cross the road. As i was pressing the front brake to make a stop, my bike (FBH8660B) started to wobble so badly and i tried to control but i was not able to control and skidded by falling on my right side. ambulance was activated. Hospilisation Leave 8/4/20 - 21/4/20. right toe pain and abrasion on right knee.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20200408/7013

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 08/04/2020 23:35
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / MOHAMMED FEROZ BIN HUSSIEN Contact No.: 65476206	Classification Of Case:



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000105C CST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849

www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

: MOTOR CYCLE INSURANCE - FLEET

Type of Cover.

: Comprehensive

Certificate No.

: D-20095417MFCE/13

Vehicle No / Chassis No

FBH8660B / LBPKE1785E0018484

Name of Insured

CERTIS CISCO AUXILIARY POLICE FORCE PTE LTD

Period Of Insurance

: 01.04.2020 To 31.03.2021

Insured Estimated Value

Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

: N.A

AUTHORISEDIANY WORKSHOP (EXCLUDING MANUFACTURE/DEALER WORKSHOP) - OD

- SGD1,500.00 MANUFACTURER/DEALER WORKSHOP - OD

- SGD1,500.00

Authorised Driver* ANY AUTHORISED RIDERS

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

Any person provided he is in the Insured's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use*

(a) Use only for the Insured's business or profession.

(b) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes by the Insured.

The Policy does not cover use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward, racing, pace-making reliability trial or speed-

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

> > LIL.

JORDINE/B0020/MY100

Issued at Singapore on 31.03,2020

Authorised Signature